
C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

AUFBAUANLEITUNG
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
ASENNUSOHJE

DATE:

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

20.8.2025



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.8.2025

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

1

704431

3

711796

1

712194

4

712329

1

712335

1

712336

2

712347

1

712351

1

712407

1

712433

1

712453

1

712458

1

712472

3

712473

1

712512

1

712600

1

712730

1

712746

11

712747

3

712748

2

712749

1

712797

1

712798

10

712877

1

712999

1

713004

1

713009

1

713013

1

713200

1

713201



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.8.2025

1:50

0 2

390 790

6
8

0
6

8
0

780390410

810 790

6
6

0

EN/AS Impact Area 14 m2 

37
70

5320

6
70

390

6
8

0



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.8.2025

1:50

0 2

3200

27
50

1000

1000

52
50

5700

5320

37
70

1500

1000

EN/AS Impact Area 14 m2 

Falling Space 22 m2 

Max Falling Height 790 mm

15
0

0



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.8.2025

3270

0

790

+0

+260



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.8.2025

A B

C D

1:50

+0

+360
+570

-290

-590

10
0



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.8.2025

B

A
D

C

712351

711796

712749

712747

712473

713009

712748

712730

712347

712347

712336

712458

713201

712407

713200

712194

712335



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.8.2025

B

A
D

C

712999

713004

712749

712329

712877



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.8.2025

A B

C D

1:50

+0

+250

-290



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 20.8.2025

712746

712472

713013

712797 712746 712600 712433 712453

Max Falling Height



C

A

D

2

B

1

8

7

78 5 3

2

4

6

3

5

1

10
 4

0
0

 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 707133 PLATE 10x80x745 2
2 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 4
3 980160 NUT M8 12
4 908021 BRACKET 3x212x214 2
5 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 12
6 901868 BAR 2
7 909210 BOLT M8x40 4
8 905051 WASHER Ø24/8.4 4
10 901115 U-PULTTI 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 4.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304940
Rev.: 2

704431

MODULE TEMPLATE



 S
 

 5
50

 

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 4.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304940
Rev.: 2

704431

MODULE TEMPLATE



1.3

1.1

1.4

1.5

1.3 1.2

1.4

1.5 2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712512 FRAME TETRA ROOF 1

1.1 914100 ATTACHMENT FLANGE 3x76x110x117 3
1.2 914122 ATTACHMENT FLANGE 3x50x103x119 1
1.3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 9
1.4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 15
1.5 909633 NUT M8 9
1.6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 6
2 711796 PANEL 12x1040x1102 3C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 3.11.2025
Doc.Code: 297451
Rev.: 1.1

TETRA ROOF

GROUP TEMPLATE



A

1.1

1.4

1.6

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 3.11.2025
Doc.Code: 297451
Rev.: 1.1

TETRA ROOF

GROUP TEMPLATE



NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914546 SUPPORT 62x121x782 1
2 914538 SUPPORT 60x121x782 1
3 710467 LATH 32x90x845 6
4 712190 PLATE 12x121x722 1
5 909854 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x50 12
6 909633 NUT M8 14
7 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 14
8 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 7
9 902270 SCREW Ø5x50 2
10 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 2
11 709011 BATTEN 32x45x502 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/3DATE: 23.9.2025
Doc.Code: 295684
Rev.: 2.1

712194

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

1

76 5

4

6

7

10

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/3DATE: 23.9.2025
Doc.Code: 295684
Rev.: 2.1

712194

MODULE TEMPLATE



8 11

A

7

8

B

 12
 

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

3/3DATE: 23.9.2025
Doc.Code: 295684
Rev.: 2.1

712194

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

6

4

5

2

OUTSIDE

7445

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711674 SKIRT BOARD 12x229x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 6
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
7 905827 ALLEN SCREW M8x20 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 5.11.2025
Doc.Code: 297229
Rev.: 2.1

712407

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

6

2

4

5

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711693 PLATE 12x410x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.4.2025
Doc.Code: 297264
Rev.: 1

712433

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

5

4

2

6

7
3

8
6

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712325 TABLE 12x206x702 1
2 914622 SUPPORT 44x120x192 2
3 905103 PLUG PT-28/32-H 2
4 900498 ALLEN SCREW M8x50 4
5 905112 PLASTIC CAP Ø22 4
6 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 8
7 909633 NUT M8 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 295339
Rev.: 1.1

712453

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

2

5

4

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711701 STEP 12x200x680 1
2 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4
3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4
4 909633 NUT M8 4
5 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 23.9.2025
Doc.Code: 295200
Rev.: 1.1

712458

MODULE TEMPLATE



4 3

1

5 7 6

8

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711710 PLATE 12x343x747 2
2 914171 RAIL Ø34x598 1
3 909876 ALLEN SCREW M8x40 2
4 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 2
5 914858 SPECIAL NUT M8x12 8
6 909852 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 8
7 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 8
8 999561 THREAD GLUE HARD 10 g 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 22.10.2025
Doc.Code: 298274
Rev.: 1.1

712472

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

5     40 

4

3

1

3

5

2

6

4X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 908399 FOUNDATION ELEMENT 1
3 909638 WASHER 20 / 10,5 4
4 909639 BOLT M10x25 2
5 909637 NUT M10 2
6 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 296670
Rev.: 1.1

712473

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

5     40 

1

3

2

B

5

4

 97 
C

 97 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914172 HAND GRIP 40x114x540 1
2 908057 CONNECTOR Ø32/29-L5/30 1
3 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 1
4 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 1
5 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 295988
Rev.: 1.1

712600

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

2

3

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914419 GRIP 40x119x490 1
2 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 2
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 296384
Rev.: 2

712730

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712470 BATTEN 40x45x730 2
2 980100 SCREW Ø5x60 6C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 31.10.2025
Doc.Code: 296734
Rev.: 1.1

712746

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A1 2

4x

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712079 BOOM 45x120x715 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297354
Rev.: 1

712747

MODULE TEMPLATE



A B

14

 100  16
 

2 3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711808 FLOOR 16x 1
2 709011 BATTEN 32x45x502 3
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 9
4 902270 SCREW Ø5x50 6C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

712748
1/1DATE: 21.7.2025



A

4     40 

2

1

2X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711806 TOP HAT 98x98x12 1
2 902270 SCREW Ø5x50 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 303499
Rev.: 1.1

712749

MODULE TEMPLATE



A
1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297332
Rev.: 1.1

712797

MODULE TEMPLATE



A2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702339 PRINTED LABEL 118x78 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297334
Rev.: 1.1

712798

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

2 1
4X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712302 ARCH ELEMENT 45x120x 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 23.10.2025
Doc.Code: 300954
Rev.: 1.1

712302

GROUP TEMPLATE



5     40 
A

1 2

 13
0  130 

 7
8 

 7
8 

4X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711801 PLATE 12x700x892 1
2 906630 SCREW Ø8x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 4.11.2025
Doc.Code: 298833
Rev.: 1.1

712999

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A

3X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712384 PLATE 12x200x200 1
2 906630 SCREW Ø8x60 3C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 301013
Rev.: 1.1

713004

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

2

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712322 BALANCE BALLS 1
2 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 2
3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 4.4.2025
Doc.Code: 296704
Rev.: 1

713009

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711817 SLIDE ELEMENT 486x604x1484 1
2 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 3C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 20.10.2025
Doc.Code: 308181
Rev.: 1

713013

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

2.1

B

C

2.2

2.3

2.5
2.4

2.6

1.2

1.1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 713201 SILL PLATE MODULE 70x436 1

1.1 713010 SILL PLATE 12x70x4 1
1.2 980100 SCREW Ø5x60 3
2 713200 ACCESS WALL MODULE 640x702 1

2.1 713199 ACCESS WALL PLATE 12x640x702 1
2.2 903176 CLAMP 4
2.3 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 6
2.4 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
2.5 909633 NUT M8 5
2.6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
2.7 905827 ALLEN SCREW M8x20 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 20.8.2025
Doc.Code: 304437
Rev.: 1.1

MI0040

MODULE TEMPLATE



D

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 2

2.3

2.5

2.3

2.7

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 20.8.2025
Doc.Code: 304437
Rev.: 1.1

MI0040

MODULE TEMPLATE


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Detail View A (1 : 4)
	Drawing View6
	Detail View B (1 : 5)
	Detail View C (1 : 4)
	Detail View D (1 : 5)
	Drawing View12

	Sheet2
	Drawing View10

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 3)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View31

	Sheet2
	Drawing View32
	Detail View  (1 : 6)
	Drawing View34
	Detail View  (1 : 3)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View8
	Detail View  (1 : 9)
	Drawing View10
	Detail View  (1 : 10)
	Drawing View12
	Detail View A (1 : 9)
	Detail View  (1 : 3.5)
	Drawing View36
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 2.5)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View8
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 7)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View B (1 : 8)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 1)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 6)
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 3)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Detail View C (1 : 6)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Detail View D (1 : 2)


